

SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Tuesday, the 25th Day of October, 1910.

LAND LAWS AMENDMENT BILL.

Mr. WITTY, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

Clause 4: Omit from paragraph (a) all the words after the word "cash."

Clause 5: Omit subclauses (1) and (2), and substitute the following:—

(1.) The purchase-price shall be the present unimproved value of the land as ascertained by the Board by valuation.

In subclause (3) omit all the words after the word "shall" in line 23, and substitute the words "be paid in cash."

In subclause (4) omit all words after the word "Board."

Clauses 6 and 7: Omit the clauses.

Clause 8 (1): Omit all words after the word "affected" in line 49.

Clause 8 (2): Omit the words "charges," and substitute the word "residence."

Clause 43: Omit the word "forty" in line 34, and substitute "thirty"; and omit paragraph (e).
